At a Special Meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Delhi held on November 1, 2010, at 4 p.m.

RESOLUTION #9 OF THE
TOWN BOARD FOR THE
TOWN OF DELHI
In the Matter of the Adoption of
A Dog Licensing Law

**WHEREAS**, Article 7 of the New York State Department of Agriculture and Markets Law has been amended to require municipalities to perform all dog licensing functions as of January 1, 2011,

WHEREAS, the Town's Attorney has prepared a proposed Dog Licensing Law; and

**WHEREAS**, the Town Board has reviewed and modified the proposed Dog Licensing Law; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the proposed law is ready for consideration by the Town Board; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the Town Board shall will hold a public hearing for consideration of the Dog Licensing Law on November 8, 2010 at 6:30 pm at the Town Hall; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the Town Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to publish notice of said hearing in the Walton Reporter and Delaware County Times and to post copies of such notice in the manner provided by law.

Town Board Member Al Reed so moved; Town Board Member

Michele DeFreece, Seconded, and the Town Board voted as follows:

	Aye	Nay
Town Board Member J. Bracci	X	
Town Board Member Reinmann	X	
Town Board Member Reed	X	
Town Board Member DeFreece	X	
Supervisor P. Bracci	X	

STATE OF NEW YORK	}
COUNTY OF DELAWARE	}
TOWN OF DELHI	}

I have compared the preceding copy with the original Resolution on file in this office adopted by the Town Board of Delhi at a special meeting held November 1, 2010, and I DO HEREBY CERTIFY the same to be a correct transcript there from and of the whole of the original. I further certify the vote thereon was as follows:

MEMBERS PRESENT 5

MEMBERS ABSENT

0 VOTE 5 AYE

Witness my hand and the seal of the Town of Delhi, this 4<sup>th</sup> day of NOVEMBER, 2010.

DEBORAH J. CORCORAN, DEPUTY TOWN CLERK TOWN OF DELHI